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ARIMAK WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION-
152 Kamira Drive 

Kerrville, Texas 78028 r Y 
July 12, 2019 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N Congress PO Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

Ref: PUC Docket #49709 

Dear Sir or Madame: 

An amended tariff for the Arimak WSC is enclosed. Please replace the previous tariff in it's 
entirety. 

Thank you very much. 

Wilmer L. Carroll 
President, Arimak WSC 



ARIMAK WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

WATER TARIFF RATE SCHEDULE 

EFFECTIVE July 10, 2019 

RATES: 

Minimum monthly charge: 

Meter Size: 5/8" to 1" $50.00 

Charges per 1,000 gallons used: 

 

1 to 20,000 gallons $6.00 
Per 1,000 gallons thereafter $7.00 

Maintenance & Capital Improvements Fund $25/month 

To accumulate funds to pay for maintenance (including but not limited to costs for 
governmental testing and inspection fees), repairs, equipment replacements and capital 
improvements. 

Form of Payment:  

The utility will accept the following forms of payment: 

1) Check 
2) Money order 

Regulatory Assessment:  0.5% 

PUC rules require the utility to collect a fee of 0.5% of the retail monthly bill and remit 
the fee to PUC. 

Membership Fee: $100 

Tap Fee: $900 

The tap fee covers the utility's costs for materials and labor to install a standard 
residential 5/8" or 1" meter. 

Extension Policy: In addition to the standard $900 tap fee, Arimak will extend its service 
lines to a member's property at member's expense. This includes all necessary expenses, 
including the cost for any road cut or road bore. The member shall pay this cost to Arimak at 
such time as payment is requested by Arimak. Extensions will only be made from existing lines 
with sufficient capacity. A member will be charged for tap expenses not normally incurred. A 
member who requests a unique or non-standard service demand on the system will be 
charged the actual costs of any additional service lines required over and above the standard 
requirements. If an existing meter is moved to a location designated by the customer for the 
customer's convenience, the customer will be charged the actual cost of relocating the meter. 
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Meter Test Fee: $25 

This fee, which should reflect the utility's cost, will be charged if a member requests a 
second meter test within a two-year period, and the test indicates that the meter is 
recording accurately. The fee may not exceed $25. 

Emergency Calls to Turn Off Water at Meter: $75/Hour Labor or Actual Cost, 
whichever is greater 

Charges for Arimak responding to emergency calls to turn off a member's meter due to 
leaks on the member's side of meter. 

Disconnection Fee: $100 

The disconnection fee covers the utility's costs for labor to remove, at the member's 
request, a standard residential 5/8" or 1" meter. 

Reconnection Fee: 

The reconnection fee must be paid before service can be restored to a member who 
has been disconnected for the following reasons: 

1) Non-payment of bill: 

a) If within 45 days of the date of disconnection, member pays the delinquent 
charges and requests to have service restored $25 

b) If after 45 days of the date of disconnection, member pays the delinquent charges 
and requests to have service restored Actual Cost 

2) Member requested that service be disconnected $100 

Transfer Fee  

Where water service to a lot has not been disconnected, a membership may be transferred 
from the seller of the lot to the new lot owner. Arimak WSC will charge a membership transfer 
fee to the new lot owner. 

The following payment and information are required to complete a transfer of membership to 
the new property owner: 

1) $100.00 transfer fee (in lieu of membership fee of $100 and any reconnect fee). 
2) Submission of a Water Service Application & Agreement by new property owner 
3) Balance on the existing account paid in full by the seller of the lot prior to the transfer 
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The seller of the lot will not receive a refund of the membership fee. 

A membership may not be transferred where water service to the lot has been disconnected. 

Late Charge: 10% of the bill 

PUC rules allow a one-time penalty to be charged on delinquent bills. A late charge may 
not be applied to any balance to which the penalty was applied in a previous billing. A 
late charge will be assessed on payments received after 5:00 p.m. on the payment due 
date. The payment due date is 21 days after the date the bill is issued. 

Returned Check Charge: Actual Cost 

Returned check charges will be based on the utility's documentable cost. 
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